LAUREEN E. BORDEN, COUNTY AUDITOR-TREASURER

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2013
19-Mar-13 (Print Date)

TOWNSHIP

Bay Lake

Center

Crow Wing
Daggett Brook
Deerwoad
Fairfield

Fort Ripley

Gail Lake
Garrison

,_mmm_

rondale
Jenkins

Lake Edward

SCHOOL
&STD
181F1HD
181F2HD
182F1HD
182F2HD

181
181WS
182
182Ws
181
181
484
181 JOBZ
001HD
182HD
182HD
186
181

2174

181
181SD

en. . 1BBDET
- o 82HD
2174

NTC
RATE

65.928%
66.491%
56.169%
56.732%
76.548%
76.548%
66.789%

66.789%

78.672%
85.475%
82.156%
21.071%
52.157%
63.678%

71.180%

T1.191%

79.100%

| 46950% 0

72.364%
93.181%
68.195%

89.012%

49.524%
£8.164%

e85, 789%
s TR IOK

52.744%

68.291%
68.291%
58.532%
58.543%
o

MV
RATE

0.10792%
0.10792%
0.08924%
0.08924%
0.10792%
0.10792%
0.08924%
0.08924%
0.10792%
0.10792%
0.13941%

0.04592%
0.08924%
0.08924%

. 0.03042%
0.10792%

0.04338%
0.10792%

0.10792%
0.17813%
0.17813%
0.04338%
0.03042%

..0.03042%
... 0.08924%
0.04338%

FISC DISP
RATE

34.039%

. 28.316%

31.136%
37.250%

26.915%
33.958%

.0.03042%

0.10792%
0.10792%
0.08924%
0.03042%

7.6870%

.. Bo%0az%

TOWNSHIP

Litte Pine

Long Lake ,
Maple 03<m
Mission

Nokay Lake

Oak Lawn

Pelican

Perry Lake

Platte Lake

Rabbit Lake

Roocsevelt

Ross Lake

St. Mathias

<<o=oa .
c:oa-omm: _.m_ﬁ 0C1HD
Unorg.-1st Assmt 181

L 18IWS

2T

.. ..58.498%

..0:10792%

FISC DISP
RATE

32,624%
32.691%

 20.181%

. 28652%

32843%

... 1:468%

1437

| B1014%

SCHOOL NTC MV
& STD RATE RATE
824D 76248%  0.08924%
181 73542%  0.10792%
181 70434%  0.10792%
182 64.516% 0.08924%
182WS 64.516% 0.08924%
186 64.527%  0.03042%
181 82. wmm.x, 0.10792%
182 72610%  0.08924%
181 79.991% 0.10792%
182 70.232% 0.08924%
1820082 16.003%
182WS 58.169% 0.08824%
186 58.180% 0.03042%
186WS 58.180% 0.03042%
185DET  64.805%  0.03042%
162HD  59.991%  0.08924%
181 76.413% 0.10792%
484 73.004%  0.13941%
001HD 69.511% 0.04592%
182HD  B1.032%  008924%
181 77.706% 0.10792%
480 TISIT%  017813%
001HD 47 646% 0.04592%
182F1  59.967%  0.08924%
181 81.198% 0.10792%
482 72407%  0.22064%
.. .45853% _ 0.04338%
182HD  64.668%  0.08924%
| 65.795%  0.04592%
68.498% 0.10792%

| INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
| COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS
| ON REVERSE SIDE

*** FINAL 2013 TAX RATES

SCHOOL NTC
| CITY & STD RATE
_ ....................
Baxtes 181 112.526%
L. 1B1JOBZ | 32.127%
Brainerd 181 118.423%
181RSD 100.817%
e 1B1JOBZ 42.541%
Breezy Point 186 91.401%

Crosby

Crosslake

2174 62.450%
182 72.088%
Cuyuna  182HD ,:x 315%
Deerwood ~  182HD  142181%
ly 182HD 86.146%

_

_

_

|

_

_

_

_

_

|

_

_

_

_

| Fifty Lakes
| Fort Ripley
| Garison
| Ironton

| ._m_.._cam )

| _sm_._:mnm: mmmo:
| Nisswa

_
_
|
_
|
m
_
I
[

Pequot Lakes
Riverton
Trommald

. 1B6WS

~ 2174HD

.. e

... _182HD
. 182HD

182HD

... 182J0BZ

. 91401%

172.31%

L 4.251%

. 54861%

| 93.932%
| 94.700%

MV FISC DISP

RATE

0.10792%

1 0.10792%

0.10792%

' 0.03042%

0.03042%

" 0.0B924%

" 004338%

0.08924%

0.03042%
. 0.08924%
0.08924%

0.08924%

0.04338%

| 0.08924%
0.08924%

RATE

24.958%

41.051%

18.731%
 25.001%
36:630%

181 . B4.010% .o 10792%
181SD | 151473%  010782%
| 200732% 0.08924% 33623%
186 103.463%  003042%
2174 86A77%  0.04338%
181 88.005% 0.10792%
181WS 88.005% 0.10792%
186 78.257% 0.03042%
. 186WS  78257% 0.03042%
186 ._mm 000% 0.03042%
186RSD  88.818% 0.03042%

8.082%
_B.606%

— —— e — — e e — —— . T— — - — — — — — — — oo e PR . i o . ettt



CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2013
19-Mar-13 (Print Date)

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby
City of Deerwood
City of Ironton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
Ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:
Applied to Comm Ind
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

34.342%
34.308%
33.513%
33.612%
33.299%
34.262%
33.422%

4.218%

4.098%

4.158%

53.613%
11.056%
58.941%
41.078%
21.727%
42.202%
123.670%
24.63%%
22.500%
54.002%
92.043%
35.833%
24177%
25.063%
71.709%
155.4368%
54.264%
26.618%
29.058%
75.464%
38.282%
43.619%
44.387%

52.523%
22.327%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:

I1SD 181 general

ISD 181, JOBZ general

1SD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD

ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general

ISD 182, in Crosby only

ISD 182, JOBZ general

13D 182, JOBZ in Croshy

1SD 182, in Deerwood City only
ISD 182, in Ironton only

ISD 186

ISD 001

ISD 2174

I1SD 480

ISD 482

ISD 484

Region 5 (countywide)

NTC
RATES
24.415%
16.853%
24 216%
24.373%
16.716%
14.656%
14.089%
11.785%
11.329%
14.561%
13.559%
14.667%

3.135%
5.027%
20.246%
15.624%
21.096%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA,

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)

Areawide Rate fron Range Fiscal Disparities:

replaced with a homestead market value exclusion.

Agricuitural Credit Rate:

Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:
Maximum credit:

Minimum credit if MV > $115,000:

City of Brainerd general =

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

33.513% + 58.941% + 24.216% + .128% +1.625% = 118.423%

0.30%

0.05%
$345
$230

MKT VAL
RATES
0.10792%
0.00000%
0.10792%
0.10792%
0.00000%
0.08924%
0.08924%
0.00000%
0.00000%
0.08924%
0.08924%
0.03042%
0.04592%
0.04338%
0.17813%
0.22964%
0.13941%

0.128%
0.062%
1.126%
0.000%
1.625%
1.399%
20.817%

169.532%

Homestead Credit - Repealed for payable 2012 taxes and

TOWNSHIP RATES:

Bay lake Fire Dist 1
Bay lake Fire Dist 2
Center

Crow Wing
Daggett Brook
JOBZ Daggett Brook
Deerwood
Fairfield

Fort Ripley

Gail Lake
Garrison

Ideal

Ircndale
Jenkins

Lake Edward
Little Pine

Long Lake
Maple Grove
Mission

Nokay Lake
Oak Lawn
JOBZ Oak Lawn
Pelican

Perry Lake
Platte Lake
Rabbit Lake
Roosevelt

Ross Lake

St. Mathias
Timothy
Wolford

Unorganized - Dean lake
Unorganized - 1st Assmt

*** FINAL 2013 TAX RATES

5.856%
6.419%
17.601%
19.725%
26.528%
0.000%
13.365%
20.867%
20.162%
7.391%
13.417%
9.965%
46.983%
13.185%
9.344%
25.935%
14.595%
11.487%
15.328%
23.422%
21.044%
0.000%
8.981%
9.678%
17.466%
30.719%
18.7659%
9.979%
22.251%
6.294%
14.355%
27.003%
9.551%



