

LAUREEN E. BORDEN, COUNTY AUDITOR-TREASURER  
CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2013

\*\*\* FINAL 2013 TAX RATES

19-Mar-13 (Print Date)									
TOWNSHIP	SCHOOL & STD	NTC RATE	MV RATE	FISC DISP RATE	TOWNSHIP	SCHOOL & STD	NTC RATE	MV RATE	FISC DISP RATE
Bay Lake	181F1HD	65.928%	0.10792%		Little Pine	182HD	76.248%	0.08924%	
	181F2HD	66.491%	0.10792%		Long Lake	181	73.542%	0.10792%	
	182F1HD	56.169%	0.08924%	34.039%	Maple Grove	181	70.434%	0.10792%	
	182F2HD	56.732%	0.08924%	26.316%	Mission	182	64.516%	0.08924%	32.624%
Center	181	76.548%	0.10792%			182WS	64.516%	0.08924%	32.691%
	181WS	76.548%	0.10792%			186	64.527%	0.03042%	
	182	66.789%	0.08924%	31.136%	Nokay Lake	181	82.369%	0.10792%	
	182WS	66.789%	0.08924%	37.250%		182	72.610%	0.08924%	21.385%
Crow Wing	181	78.672%	0.10792%		Oak Lawn	181	79.991%	0.10792%	
Daggett Brook	181	65.475%	0.10792%			182	70.232%	0.08924%	
	484	82.156%	0.13941%			182JOBZ	16.003%		
Deerwood	001HD	52.157%	0.04592%		Pelican	182WS	58.169%	0.08924%	20.181%
	182HD	63.678%	0.08924%	26.915%		186	58.180%	0.03042%	
Fairfield	182HD	71.180%	0.08924%	33.958%		186WS	58.180%	0.03042%	
	186	71.191%	0.03042%		Perry Lake	182HD	64.805%	0.03042%	
Fort Ripley	181	79.09%	0.10792%			182HD	64.805%	0.08924%	28.652%
Gall Lake	2174	46.950%	0.04338%		Platte Lake	181	59.991%	0.08924%	
Garrison	181	72.364%	0.10792%			484	76.413%	0.10792%	
	181SD	93.181%	0.10792%		Rabbit Lake	001HD	73.094%	0.13941%	
	480	68.195%	0.17813%			69.511%	0.04592%	32.843%	
	480SD	89.012%	0.17813%		Roosevelt	181	77.706%	0.10792%	
Ideal	2174	49.524%	0.04338%			480	73.537%	0.17813%	
	186	59.164%	0.03042%		Ross Lake	001HD	47.646%	0.04592%	
	186DET	65.789%	0.03042%			182F1	59.167%	0.08924%	1.437%
Irondale	182HD	97.296%	0.08924%	6.791%	St. Matthias	181	81.198%	0.10792%	
Jenkins	2174	52.744%	0.04338%			482	72.407%	0.22964%	
	186	62.384%	0.03042%		Timothy	2174	45.853%	0.04338%	
Lake Edward	181	68.291%	0.10792%		Wolford	182HD	64.668%	0.08924%	
	181WS	68.291%	0.10792%			181WS	68.498%	0.10792%	
	182WS	58.532%	0.08924%	7.670%	Unorg-Dean Lake	001HD	65.795%	0.04592%	81.014%
	186	58.543%	0.03042%						
	186WS	58.543%	0.03042%						

INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,  
COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS  
ON REVERSE SIDE

**CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2013**
**\*\*\* FINAL 2013 TAX RATES**

19-Mar-13 (Print Date)

<b>COUNTY RATES:</b>		<b>SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:</b>	<b>NTC</b>	<b>MKT VAL</b>	<b>TOWNSHIP RATES:</b>		
			<b>RATES</b>	<b>RATES</b>			
Generally	34.342%	ISD 181 general	24.415%	0.10792%	Bay lake	Fire Dist 1	5.856%
City of Baxter	34.308%	ISD 181, JOBZ general	16.853%	0.00000%	Bay lake	Fire Dist 2	6.419%
City of Brainerd general	33.513%	ISD 181, in Brainerd general	24.216%	0.10792%	Center		17.601%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	33.612%	ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD	24.373%	0.10792%	Crow Wing		19.725%
City of Crosby	33.299%	ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen	16.716%	0.00000%	Daggett Brook		26.528%
City of Deerwood	34.262%	ISD 182 general	14.656%	0.08924%	JOBZ Daggett Brook		0.000%
City of Ironton	33.422%	ISD 182, in Crosby only	14.089%	0.08924%	Deerwood		13.365%
JOBZ Generally	4.218%	ISD 182, JOBZ general	11.785%	0.00000%	Fairfield		20.867%
JOBZ Brainerd	4.098%	ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby	11.329%	0.00000%	Fort Ripley		20.162%
JOBZ Crosby	4.158%	ISD 182, in Deerwood City only	14.561%	0.08924%	Gail Lake		7.391%
<b>CITY RATES:</b>		ISD 182, in Ironton only	13.559%	0.08924%	Garrison		13.417%
Baxter	53.613%	ISD 186	14.667%	0.03042%	Ideal		9.965%
JOBZ Baxter	11.056%	ISD 001	3.135%	0.04592%	Irondale		46.983%
Brainerd Generally	58.941%	ISD 2174	5.027%	0.04338%	Jenkins		13.185%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	41.079%	ISD 480	20.246%	0.17813%	Lake Edward		9.344%
JOBZ Brainerd Generally	21.727%	ISD 482	15.624%	0.22964%	Little Pine		25.935%
Breezy Point	42.202%	ISD 484	21.096%	0.13941%	Long Lake		14.595%
Crosby	123.670%	<b>SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:</b>			Maple Grove		11.487%
JOBZ Crosby	24.639%	Region 5 (countywide)		0.128%	Mission		15.328%
Crosslake	22.900%	County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)		0.062%	Nokay Lake		23.422%
Cuyuna	54.002%	Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)		1.125%	Oak Lawn		21.044%
Deerwood	92.043%	30 Lks Watershed (WS)		0.000%	JOBZ Oak Lawn		0.000%
Emily	35.833%	City of Brainerd HRA		1.625%	Pelican		8.981%
Fifty Lakes	24.177%	City of Pequot Lakes HRA		1.399%	Perry Lake		9.678%
Fort Ripley	25.063%	Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)		20.817%	Platte Lake		17.466%
Garrison	71.709%	<b>Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:</b>		169.532%	Rabbit Lake		30.719%
Ironton	155.436%	<b>Homestead Credit - Repealed for payable 2012 taxes and replaced with a homestead market value exclusion.</b>			Roosevelt		18.759%
Jenkins	54.264%	<b>Agricultural Credit Rate:</b>		0.30%	Ross Lake		9.979%
Manhattan Beach	26.618%	Homestead properties only		0.05%	St. Mathias		22.251%
Nisswa	29.058%	Phaseout on remainder value:		\$345	Timothy		6.294%
Pequot Lakes	75.464%	Maximum credit:		\$230	Wolford		14.355%
Pequot Rural Service Dist	38.282%	Minimum credit if MV > \$115,000:			Unorganized - Dean lake		27.003%
Riverton	43.619%				Unorganized - 1st Assmt		9.551%
Trommald	44.387%						
<b>State General Tax Rate:</b>							
Applied to Comm Ind	52.523%						
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com	22.327%						

**COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:**

City of Brainerd general =

$$33.513\% + 58.941\% + 24.216\% + .128\% + 1.625\% = 118.423\%$$